The content and copyrights of the attached
 material are the property of its owner.
Distributed by:
www.Jameco.com  ✦ 1-800-831-4242
JMendiola
Text Box
Jameco Part Number 2022220
©� Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008

10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Operating Temperature Range Package Shipping†
LM317LBD
TJ = -40°C to +125°C
SOIC-8 98 Units / Rail
LM317LBDG SOIC-8 (Pb-Free) 98 Units / Rail
LM317LBDR2 SOIC-8 2500/Tape & Reel
LM317LBDR2G SOIC-8 (Pb-Free) 2500/Tape & Reel
LM317LBZ TO-92 2000 Units / Bag
LM317LBZG TO-92 (Pb-Free) 2000 Units / Bag
LM317LBZRA TO-92 2000 Tape & Reel
LM317LBZRAG TO-92 (Pb-Free) 2000 Tape & Reel
LM317LBZRP TO-92 2000 Ammo Pack
LM317LBZRPG TO-92 (Pb-Free) 2000 Ammo Pack
NCV317LBDG* SOIC-8 (Pb-Free) 98 Units / Rail
NCV317LBDR2* SOIC-8 2500/Tape & Reel
NCV317LBDR2G* SOIC-8 (Pb-Free) 2500/Tape & Reel
NCV317LBZG* TO-92 (Pb-Free) 2000 Units / Bag
NCV317LBZRAG* TO-92 (Pb-Free) 2000 Tape & Reel
LM317LD
TJ = 0°C to +125°C
SOIC-8 98 Units / Rail
LM317LDG SOIC-8 (Pb-Free) 98 Units / Rail
LM317LDR2 SOIC-8 2500/Tape & Reel
LM317LDR2G SOIC-8 (Pb-Free) 2500/Tape & Reel
LM317LZ TO-92 2000 Units / Bag
LM317LZG TO-92 (Pb-Free) 2000 Units / Bag
LM317LZRA TO-92 2000 Tape & Reel
LM317LZRAG TO-92 (Pb-Free) 2000 Tape & Reel
LM317LZRE TO-92 2000 Tape & Reel
LM317LZREG TO-92 (Pb-Free) 2000 Tape & Reel
LM317LZRM TO-92 2000 Ammo Pack
LM317LZRMG TO-92 (Pb-Free) 2000 Ammo Pack
LM317LZRP TO-92 2000 Ammo Pack
LM317LZRPG TO-92 (Pb-Free) 2000 Ammo Pack
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
* NCV devices: Tlow = -40°C, Thigh = +125°C. Guaranteed by design. NCV prefix is for automotive and other applications requiring site and
control change.